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Chase Battaglio <ecbattaglio@gmail.com>

***Reminder - IEEE Region 3 ExCom Web Conference - Monday, January 15, 2018**** 

Carroll Perkins <carroll.perkins@gmail.com> Sun, Jan 14, 2018 at 2:17 PM
To: Chase Battaglio <ecbattaglio@gmail.com>
Cc: Christopher Wright <wright.c@ieee.org>, "Imam, Neena" <imamn@ornl.gov>, "R3-Spc@Ieee.Org" <r3-spc@ieee.org>, jjohns81@cbu.edu, r3-
excom2017@ieee.org, IEEE Region 3 Section Chairs <sec-r03@ieee.org>, Doug Turner <dturner3529@gmail.com>, "Roby D. Lovett"
<robydlovett@twc.com>, "Bob (Robert L.) Jackson" <rjackson@ieee.org>, Scotty Chung <schung@wakehealth.edu>, Bill Williams
<billwill@triad.rr.com>, Jeff Mueller <jeff_mueller@ieee.org>

Winston-Salem section report.  

Chase,  I will try the WebEx again tomorrow evening from my home computer as our section is smallest
in R3 (< 110 members) and does not have even an office let alone IT personnel, compatible computers,
etc.  We do keep the L-31 and L-50 reports up to date but do not have personnel to respond to all the
requests for information.  Many requests seem to be very redundant. 

I have gone through  the L-31 meeting reports and found five not previously reported. I counted 10
technical and 4 professional.  We have had several section ex-com luncheon meetings that I didn't
bother to list.  I would bet that we are more active per member than any other section.  

Additionally, our student clubs are active.  The Wake Forest University EMBS chapter held approximately
50 combined professional, technical and networking events this past year.  The Forsyth Technical
Community College IEEE club has restarted 3-D printer activities.  

Listing of Winston-Salem section meetings for 2017.  

Title OU Date Reported On Options
Excom R30175 14-Nov-1727-Nov-17 View | Manage

Restarting ForsythTech student IEEE Club 3-D printer projects. R30175 8-Nov-174-Jan-18 View | Manage

The Industrial Internet of Things R30175 18-Oct-1727-Nov-17 View | Manage

New Fiber Optic Network for Winston-Salem Traffic Signals R30175 11-Oct-174-Jan-18 View | Manage

IEEE Day R30175 3-Oct-1727-Nov-17 View | Manage
Report on SECON R30175 13-Sep-1727-Nov-17 View | Manage

We're working for you! An overview of the Utilities Department (Water,
Sewer, and Solid Waste) R30175 9-Aug-1727-Nov-17 View | Manage

"The Technology Producing Water for Winston-Salem" R30175 8-Aug-174-Jan-18 View | Manage

The Early Days of Ultrasound at Bowman Gray School of Medicine R30175 14-Jun-17File Report View | Manage

Immunometer R30175 10-May-1727-Nov-17 View | Manage

Molecular mechanism of the role of dietary iron in non-alcoholic fatty liver
disease (NAFLD) R30175 12-Apr-174-Jan-18 View | Manage

Getting to know your data at scale: An Introduction R30175 8-Mar-1727-Nov-17 View | Manage

WebEx Workshop R30175 25-Feb-17File Report View | Manage
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Overview of WFU EMBS IEEE Chapter and "Women In Engineering
Conference" R30175 5-Feb-174-Jan-18 View | Manage

[Legacy Report] Video Camera Updates to Winston-Salem Traffic Systems LM30175 14-Dec-1620-Dec-16 View | Manage
[Legacy Report] December Ex-Com R30175 7-Dec-1620-Dec-16 View | Manage

[Legacy Report] It's "Not Your Fathers Sound System" anymore ! R30175 9-Nov-1620-Dec-16 View | Manage

    
Section plans for 2018 include: 

1.  Update and maintain the section website. 

2.  Find more volunteer officers and appointees.  

3.  Promote and celebrate Engineering Week in February and IEEE day in October

4.  Possibly, involve student clubs to support local STEM classes with the assembly and operation of low-
cost NET-A8 3-D printers.  

5.  Continue support of WIE activity. 

Cheers from beautiful Winston-Salem. 

  Carroll Perkins 
Chair:  Winston-Salem IEEE Section 
           Life member #04173811
Adjunct EET  ForsythTech Community College  
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